Hydro One Networks Inc. 7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com

Tel: (416) 345-1507 Fax: (416) 345-6833

Kathleen.Burke@HydroOne.com



Kathleen Burke

Director, Applications Delivery Regulatory Affairs

BY EMAIL AND RESS

December 13, 2021

Ms. Christine E. Long Registrar Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long:

EB-2021-0186 - Hydro One Sault Ste. Marie Limited Partnership's 2022 - Transmission Revenue Cap **Index Annual Filing – Draft Decision and Order comments**

Hydro One Networks Inc. on behalf of Hydro One Sault Ste. Marie Limited Partnership (HOSSM) has the comments below relating to the draft of the decision for HOSSM's 2022 Transmission Revenue Requirement Application, sent by the Ontario Energy Board (OEB) on December 9, 2021.

- There is a typo in footnote 6: EB-2020-0227, Decision and Order, December 17, 202 ("202" should be "2020")
- Table 3 has a period where there should be a comma in the total revenue requirement ("\$42.426,118" should be "\$42,426,118")

An electronic copy of this letter has been submitted using the Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System.

Sincerely,

Kathleen Burke

achteen Burke